340.00 44292

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM621593

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Bambo A/S | | 01/15/2021 | Aktieselskab: DENMARK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Abena Holding A/S | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Egelund 35 | |
| City: | Aabenraa | |
| State/Country: | DENMARK | |
| Postal Code: | DK-6200 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DENMARK | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4429279 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038639700

Email: mtrudell@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Miriam D. Trudell

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Miriam D. Trudell

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Miriam D. Trudell |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /miriam trudell/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/21/2021 |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007207 FRAME: 0012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007207 FRAME: 0013



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by Bambo A/S ("Bambo") of Egelund 37, 6200 Aabenraa, Denmark, to Abena Holding A/S, a Denmark limited liability company, ("Abena Holding") with an address of Egelund 35, DK-6200 Aabenraa, Denmark, effective as of the date set forth below.

WHEREAS, Bambo is the owner of rights in and to the trademark "stylized leaf design in blue" in the United States and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,429,279 for "stylized leaf design in blue"; and

WHEREAS, Abena Holding desires to acquire U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,429,279 and Bambo's rights in the United States in and to the "stylized leaf design in blue" trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Bambo hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Abena Holding U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,429,279 for "stylized leaf design in blue" and all of Bambo's right, title and interest in and to the "stylized leaf design in blue" trademark in the United States, together with all goodwill associated therewith and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past, present and future infringement, dilution or misappropriation of the trademark.

IN WITHNESS WHEREOF, Bambo has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on its behalf as provided for below.

| ASSIGNOR: | | |
|-----------|---------------------|---------|
| Bambo A/S | | |
| Ву: | <i>Habenyaa</i> | |
| Name: | PREDEN TERP-NIELSEN | , S. C. |
| Title: | <i>CEO</i> | |
| Date: | 15.01, 20 21 | |

PATRADE A/S PATRADE A/S

CERESBYEN 75 DK-8000 AARHUS C CVR-NR. 3874 0571

> AARHUS COPENHAGEN AALBORG

TEL +45 7020 3770 INFORPATRADE OK WWW.PATRADE.DK

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007207 FRAME: 0014

RECORDED: 01/21/2021